

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos.9834-9837/2013

INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 103272 OF 2021 (APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING) IN  
C.A.NOS. 9838-9840 OF 2013 IS LISTED])

WITH

C.A. No. 9838-9840/2013 (IV-A)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 103272/2021)

Date : 25-10-2021 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Archana Sahadeva, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA 103272/2021 (for early hearing) in C.A. NOS.9838-9840/2013:-

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, learned counsel appearing for the  
respondents prays for time to seek instructions in the matter.

-2-

List the matter on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2021 to enable learned counsel for the respondents to obtain necessary instructions in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)